Village of Baldwinsville Village Board Meeting Agenda April 18, 2024

Regular Meeting of the Village Board

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of the Village Board meeting minutes from April 04, 2024
- 3. Citizen's Comments
- 4. Trustees' Comments
- 5. Mayor's Comments
- **6. Department Heads**
 - A. Attorney
 - B. Village Clerk
 - C. Treasurer
 - D. Senior Center
 - E. Public Works
 - F. Police

7. Pending Business

A. **Motion** to modify the salary compensation schedule for Part Time Information Aide and DPW Clerk to \$20.87 per hour.

8. New Business

- A. Motion to proclaim Thursday, May 30, 2024 as Memorial Day in the Village of Baldwinsville
- B. **Motion** to approve the little league adding an additional field at Reeves baseball field.
- C. **Motion** to appoint the following as **seasonal laborers** in the Parks department with an effective date of April 18, 2024: Andrew Rice at \$17.87 per hour; Patrick Lamirande, at \$21.01 per hour.
- D. **Motion** to accept the resignation of Michael Johnson as a Special Patrol Officer, effective April 15, 2024.
- E. Motion to appoint Jim Hawthorne to the Architectural Review Board, effective April 18, 2024
- F. Motion to appoint Lisa Heitman to the Tree Advisory Committee, effective April 18, 2024
- G. **Motion** to authorize the Mayor to attend NYCOM's annual meeting in Bolton Landing, NY from May 15-17, 2024, with a cost not to exceed \$1,000.00 (Budgeted item)
- 9. Motion to pay bills as audited.
- 10. Motion to adjourn the meeting.